DOC11R

## Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of March 13, 2025

RECEIVED: 04/25/24 FILED: 04/25/24 FINAL: 10/31/24 REOPENED: 2024-00124

SUSPENSION DATE: 10/31/24

**CASE CODE** Deviation Tariffs

## **UTILITIES:**

**Ohio County Water District** 

## IN

06/04/24

Customers

NDEX OF EVE	INTS:
10/31/24	Final Order Entered: 1. Ohio District's proposed tariff is approved, as modified herein, as of the date of this Order. 2. The rates set forth in the Appendix to this Order are approved for service rendered on and after the date of this Order. 3. Ohio District shall revise its deposit policy to define satisfactory payment record and state that residential customers who maintain a satisfactory payment record will not be charged an additional deposit unless the customer requests that their deposit be recalculated in accordance with Commission regulations. 4. Ohio District shall revise the Termination of Service without Advance Notice section of the tariff to comply with 807 KAR 5:006, Section 15(1)(b) and Section 15(1)(g), when service is terminated for the presence of a dangerous condition or illegal use or theft.
09/25/24	Gerald E. Wuetcher Ohio County Water District Response to PSC Staff Fourth Request for Information
09/18/24	COMMISSION STAFF'S FOURTH REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
09/04/24	Gerald E. Wuetcher Ohio County Water District Response to PSC Staff third Request for Information
08/21/24	COMMISSION STAFF'S THIRD REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
08/09/24	Order Entered: 1. Ohio District's motion to amend is granted. 2. Ohio District's proposed tariff is suspended up to and including October 31, 2024. 3. The procedural schedule established on April 30, 2024, is amended. 4. The amended procedural schedule set forth in the Appendix to this Order shall be followed. 5. All provisions of the Commission's April 30, 2024 Order that are in conflict with the provisions of this Order are vacated, and all other provisions not in conflict with the provisions of this Order shall remain in effect.
07/25/24	Letter Filing Ohio County Water District Revised Tariff into the Record
07/17/24	Gerald E. Wuetcher Ohio County Water District Motion to Substitute Revised Tariff for Originally Filed Tariff
06/10/24	Gerald E. Wuetcher Ohio County Water District Response to PSC Staff Second Request for Information
06/06/24	COMMISSION STAFF'S SECOND REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

05/17/24 Gerald E. Wuetcher Ohio County Water District Response to Commission Staffs First Request for Information

COMMISSION STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO OHIO COUNTY WATER 05/09/24 DISTRICT

05/01/24 Gerald E. Wuetcher Ohio County Water District Entry of Appearance 04/30/24

Order Entered: 1. This proceeding is established to investigate the reasonableness of the proposed tariff. 2. The case style shall be amended to reflect the case in its entirety and shall read: ELECTRONIC TARIFF FILING OF OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT TO ESTABLISH NEW CHARGES AND REVISED CONDITIONS OF SERVICE AND ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF OHIO COUNTY WATER DISTRICT FOR A DEVIATION FROM 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 8(2) FOR TARIFF FILING TFS 2024-00151 3. The entirety of the case filings in TFS 2024-00151 shall be incorporated into this case. 4. Ohio District's motion for deviation is granted and the tariff shall be treated as filed on May 1, 2024, with an effective date of June 1, 2024. 5. Ohio District's proposed tariff is suspended for five months from June 1, 2024, up to and including October 31, 2024. 6. Ohio District shall provide proof of publication of its updated customer notice

Gerald E. Wuetcher Ohio County Water District Proof of Publication of Notice to Breckenridge County

to the Commission no later than 30 days from the date of this Order, 7. Ohio District shall, by counsel, enter an appearance in this proceeding within seven days of the date of service of this Order. The entry of appearance shall include the name, address, telephone number, fax number, and electronic mail address of counsel. 8. Unless otherwise ordered by the Commission, the procedures set forth in

## DOC11R Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of March 13, 2025

	807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, related to service and electronic filing of papers shall be followed in this
	proceeding.
04/25/24	Gerald E. Wuetcher Ohio County Water District Motion for Deviation from 807 KAR 5:011, Section 8(2)
04/24/24	Acknowledge Receipt of Filing
04/24/24	Ohio County Water District Notice of Intent to File an Application for a Deviation from 807 KAR 5:011,
	Section 8(2) Using Electronic Filing Procedures

Total Number of Cases: 1